UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE _____

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC., Petitioner,

v.

COREPHOTONICS LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-01133 U.S. Patent 9,538,152 B2

COREPHOTONICS LTD.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Corephotonics Ltd. hereby files its Updated Mandatory Notices.

I. 37 C.F.R 42.8(b)(1) - REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

Patent Owner does not believe there is any real party-in-interest other than Patent Owner. However, out of an abundance of caution and to assist the members of the Board in identifying potential conflicts, Patent Owner states that Samsung Electronics Benelux B.V. owns a majority of the outstanding shares of Patent Owner.



II. 37 C.F.R § 42.8(b)(2) – RELATED MATTERS

Patent Owner notes the following proceedings that may affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

No.	Case Caption Plaintiff: Corephotonics Ltd.	Court	Civil Action No.
1	Defendant: Apple, Inc.	ND California	5:17-cv-06457- LHK (Filed 11/06/2017)
2	Defendant: Apple, Inc.	ND California	5:18-cv-02555- LHK (Filed: 04/30/2018)
3	Defendant: Apple, Inc.	ND California	3:19-cv-04809- JCS (Filed: 08/14/2019)

CONCLUSION

Patent Owner believes that this submission fulfills the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2). Please contact the undersigned counsel if any additional information is required.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 21, 2019 / Neil A. Rubin /

Neil A. Rubin

Reg. No. 67,030

Russ August & Kabat

12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl.

Los Angeles, CA 90025

Phone: (310) 826-7474 Fax: (310) 826-6991 nrubin@raklaw.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on August 21, 2019, by filing this document through the PTAB E2E System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

David W. O'Brien
Andrew S. Ehmke
Hong Shi
Philip W. Woo
Michael Parsons
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
david.obrien.ipr@haynesboone.com
andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com
hong.shi.ipr@haynesboone.com
philip.woo.ipr@haynesboone.com
michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com

Date: August 21, 2019 / Neil A. Rubin /

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 826-7474 Neil A. Rubin Reg. No. 67,030 Attorney for Patent Owner

